 Explosion Protection by SUREALL
Product Catalogue
Explosion Proof Cable Gland, Connector, Conduit Fittings
Use in Hazardous Locations
SUREALL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Connect
Cable And
Conduit

Class I, Division 1, Group A B C D
Class II, Division 1, Group E F G
Ordering Information
Type 4X
SFC-01M/N
SFC-02M/N
SFC-03M/N
SFC-04M/N
SFC-05M/N
SFC-06M/N
M20x1.5
M25x1.5
M32x1.5
M40x1.5
M50x1.5
M63x1.5
NPT1/2”
NPT3/4”
NPT1”
NPT1 1/4”
NPT1 1/2”
L1:500mm / 20”
L2:700mm / 28”
L3:1000mm / 40”
L4:1200mm / 47”
L5:1500mm / 59”
NPT2” L6:2000mm / 79”
Cat.#
Metric Thread (M) NPT Thread (N)
Length (mm/inch)
Thread Option
Catalogue Numbering System
SFC-
Thread Code
  M20x1.5 - M115x1.5
NPT1/2”– NPT4”
01
Length
L1: 500mm / 20”
L2: 700mm / 28”
L3:1000mm / 40”
L4:1200mm / 47”
L5:1500mm / 59”
L6:2000mm / 79”
L1
M: Metric thread
N: NPT thread
Thread Type
M
Page 26www.sureall-light.com
SS-304 stainless steel
  M20x1.5
SBP Series BlindStopping Plug and SDP Series Drainage
(Breather) Plug
SBP Series for use inspare cable entries without cable glands
SDP Series for use indrainage valve and breatherFor use in
Hazardous Locations
Application
> SBP series are usedfor terminationof electrical cable throughhousing wall, and SDP
series are usedfor water or moisture drainage and air exchange inside metal housing
> Classified and hazardous locations where flammable vapors, gases, ignitable dusts, fibers or flying are present
Features
> Corrosion resistance, impact resistance
> Metric thread (M16x1.5-M115x1.5) and NPT thread (NPT3/8 ” - NPT4”)
> Ingress protection: standard IP66,optional IP68 with special sealing
> Operating Temperature:-60℃~+100
Standands
℃
Standard Material
> Plastic
> 304 Stainless Steel
> AluminumAlloy
EN Standand-ATEX
      II 2 G Ex e IICGb
Zone 1, Zone 2 Group IIA, IIB and IIC
      II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db
Zone 21, Zone 22 Group IIIA, IIIB and IIIC
IEC Standand-IECEX
Ex e IICGb
Zone 1, Zone 2 Group IIA, IIB and IIC
Ex tb IIIC Db
NEC Standand-UL
Class I, Division 1, Group A B C D
Class II, Division 1, Group E F G
Type 4X
Zone 21, Zone 22 Group IIIA, IIIB and IIIC
Kit Accessories Options
K0:  no accessories
K1:  O-Ring
Catalogue Numbering System
SBP
Material
P: Plastic
A: AluminumAlloy
P
Kit Accessories
K0: no accessories
K1: O-Ring
K0
M16x1.5 - M115x1.5
NPT3/8 ” - NPT4”
Thread Code